A.

NEW BUSINE

14.

Lacey Township School District
Addendum to March 18. 2025 Board Agenda

USE OF FACILITIES

MOTION: Move that the Board approve the following Use of Facilities: (As of 03/18/25)

Location
CCS

FRS

LHS

MPS

LTMS

LTHS

Organization
Girl Scouts of Jersey Shore
Girl Scouts Dance
Lacey Recreation
Lacey Little League
Lacey Recreation
Lacey Little League
Girl Scouts of Jersey Shore
Discover Girl Scouts
Champions
Parent’s Night Out
FRS PTA
Family Game Show Night
Lacey Recreation
Lacey Soccer Club
Lacey Gridiron Football
Player Meeting
Lacey Recreation
Lacey Lions Basketball
Champions
Parent’s Night Out
Lacey Recreation
Lacey AYF Flag Football
Lacey Recreation
Lacey Revolution Flag Football
Lacey Recreation
Lacey Lions Basketball
Lacey Recreation
Men'’s Basketball
Lacey Gridiron Football
Conditioning
Lacey Gridiron Football
Conditioning
Trademark Dance Academy

Lacey Recreation

Lacey Youth Wrestling Club
USA Wrestling Freestyle -
Greco Tournament Set Up

ID
2590626

2598586

2598587

2598669

2598772

2601073

2594262

2601243

2590813

2599237

2601607

2601808

2590814

2599722

2601233

2601527

2593495

2600554

* Custodial, food service and/or facility fees may apply

Date(s)
05/09/25
Multipurpose Rm.
04/07 - 06/06/25
Field
04/07 - 06/06/25
Field
03/19/25
Library
03/28/25
Multipurpose Rm.
04/10/25
Multipurpose Rm.
03/24 - 05/28/25
Soccer Field
05/19/25
Gym
04/07 - 06/11/25
Gym
03/28/25
Gym
03/19 - 06/20/25
Soccer Field
03/24 - 06/11/25
Soccer Field B
04/03 - 06/05/25
Gym
04/01 - 05/27/25
Gym
04/02 - 06/11/25
Soccer Field
04/02 - 06/11/25
Gym
05/12/25
Various Locations
04/12/25
Gym

Time
5:00pm - 8:00pm

5:00pm - 8:00pm
5:00pm - 8:00pm
4:00pm - 5:00pm
6:15pm - 8:15pm
6:15pm - 7:45pm
6:00pm - 7:00pm
5:30pm - 7:30pm
6:00pm - 9:00pm
6:15pm - 8:30pm
5:30pm - 8:00pm
6:00pm - 7:30pm
6:00pm - 9:00pm
5:45pm - 9:00pm
5:00pm - 8:00pm
5:00pm - 8:00pm
3:00pm - 9:00pm

3:00pm - 8:30pm

Day(s)
F

M-F

M-F

M-F
M, W
Th

Tu

Sa
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Janine Carbone

Dawn Cerrachio

Marisha Chew

Graziella Del Rio

Sandi Fairbanks

Staci Fuge
Nancy George
(extended)

Kate Hoesly
Jennifer Kiely

E. NON-CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL
6. LEAVE OF ABSENCE
MOTION: Move that the Board approve the following leaves of absence:
SWP = Sick Days With Pay
PD = Personal Days With Pay
FMLA = Family Medical Leave Act - No Pay, with Benefits
NJFLA = NJ Family Leave Act - No Pay, with Benefits
DLB = Discretionary, Extended or Other Leave - No Pay, with Benefits
DL = Discretionary, Extended or Other Leave - No Pay, No Benefits
ML = Military Leave With Pay
MLB = Military Leave No Pay, with Benefits
NAME POSITION/ LOCATION SWP PD
Lidia Augello P/T Paraprofessional/MPS

P/T Paraprofessional/CCS

P/T Paraprofessional/CCS

P/T Paraprofessional/LTMS
02/06/25-

02/26/25; 03/12/25-
P/T Paraprofessional/ MPS 03/11/25 03/16/25

P/T Paraprofessional/ MPS

P/T Paraprofessional/ MPS

P/T Duty Aide/LTMS

P/T Paraprofessional/CCS
P/T Paraprofessional/MPS

FMLA NJFLA DLB DL

02/18/25 -
02/19/25
01/21/25 -
01/26/25;
02/18/25;
03/10/25 -
03/11/25
02/27/25 -
02/28/25
03/06/25 -
03/16/25

02/27/25 -
03/10/25
02/19/25 -
02/20/25;
02/26/25
02/18/25 -
02/24/25
02/27/25
02/20/25 -
03/02/25
03/06/25;
03/12/25
02/27/25

ML
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Rachel Ledwedge

P/T Paraprofessional/ MPS

Amanda Lewkowski P/T Paraprofessional/MPS

Sharon Morello

Kelly Morgano

Christine Puzzo

Amy Redrow

Joanne Santarsiero

Amanda Selig

Amaya Shallo

Kelly Silverman

02/03/25 -

P/T Paraprofessional/CCS 02/10/25

P/T Paraprofessional/CCS

P/T Paraprofessional/LTHS

P/T Paraprofessional/CCS
02/21/25 -
P/T Paraprofessional/CCS 02/24/25 02/25/25

P/T Paraprofessional/CCS

P/T Paraprofessional/FRS

P/T Food Service
Worker/LTMS

02/20/25
02/13/25 -
02/23/25
02/11/25 -
03/30/25
02/18/25;
03/10/25 -
03/11/25
03/11/25-
03/12/25
02/25/25
(%2 day);
03/07/25
(V2 day);
03/10/25;
03/11/25
(V2 day)
02/26/25 -
03/02/25
02/03/25
(V2 day) -
02/04/25
02/20/25 -
03/09/25
02/10/25 -
02/11/25
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