Lacey Township School District Addendum to March 18, 2025 Board Agenda

A. <u>NEW BUSINESS</u>

14. <u>USE OF FACILITIES</u>

MOTION: Move that the Board approve the following Use of Facilities: (As of 03/18/25)

Location	Organization	ID	Date(s)	Time	Day(s)	Fee
CCS	Girl Scouts of Jersey Shore Girl Scouts Dance	2590626	05/09/25 Multipurpose Rm.	5:00pm - 8:00pm	F	N
	Lacey Recreation Lacey Little League	2598586	04/07 - 06/06/25 Field	5:00pm - 8:00pm	M-F	N
FRS	Lacey Recreation Lacey Little League	2598587	04/07 - 06/06/25 Field	5:00pm - 8:00pm	M-F	N
	Girl Scouts of Jersey Shore Discover Girl Scouts	2598669	03/19/25 Library	4:00pm - 5:00pm	W	N
	Champions Parent's Night Out	2598772	03/28/25 Multipurpose Rm.	6:15pm - 8:15pm	F	Y*
	FRS PTA Family Game Show Night	2601073	04/10/25 Multipurpose Rm.	6:15pm - 7:45pm	Th	N
LHS	Lacey Recreation Lacey Soccer Club	2594262	03/24 - 05/28/25 Soccer Field	6:00pm - 7:00pm	M, Tu, W	N
	Lacey Gridiron Football Player Meeting	2601243	05/19/25 Gym	5:30pm - 7:30pm	M	N
MPS	Lacey Recreation Lacey Lions Basketball	2590813	04/07 - 06/11/25 Gym	6:00pm - 9:00pm	M, W	N
	Champions Parent's Night Out	2599237	03/28/25 Gym	6:15pm - 8:30pm	F	Y*
	Lacey Recreation Lacey AYF Flag Football	2601607	03/19 - 06/20/25 Soccer Field	5:30pm - 8:00pm	M - F	N
	Lacey Recreation Lacey Revolution Flag Football	2601808	03/24 - 06/11/25 Soccer Field B	6:00pm - 7:30pm	M, W	N
LTMS	Lacey Recreation Lacey Lions Basketball	2590814	04/03 - 06/05/25 Gym	6:00pm - 9:00pm	Th	N
	Lacey Recreation Men's Basketball	2599722	04/01 - 05/27/25 Gym	5:45pm - 9:00pm	Tu	N
	Lacey Gridiron Football Conditioning	2601233	04/02 - 06/11/25 Soccer Field	5:00pm - 8:00pm	W	N
	Lacey Gridiron Football Conditioning	2601527	04/02 - 06/11/25 Gym	5:00pm - 8:00pm	W	N
LTHS	Trademark Dance Academy	2593495	05/12/25 Various Locations	3:00pm - 9:00pm	M	Y*
	Lacey Recreation Lacey Youth Wrestling Club USA Wrestling Freestyle - Greco Tournament Set Up	2600554	04/12/25 Gym	3:00pm - 8:30pm	Sa	Y*

E. NON-CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL

6. <u>LEAVE OF ABSENCE</u>

MOTION: Move that the Board approve the following leaves of absence:

SWP = Sick Days With Pay

PD = Personal Days With Pay

FMLA = Family Medical Leave Act - No Pay, with Benefits

NJFLA = NJ Family Leave Act - No Pay, with Benefits

DLB = Discretionary, Extended or Other Leave - No Pay, with Benefits

DL = Discretionary, Extended or Other Leave - No Pay, No Benefits

ML = Military Leave With Pay

MLB = Military Leave No Pay, with Benefits

NAME	POSITION/ LOCATION	SWP	PD	FMLA	NJFLA	DLB	DL	ML	MLB
							02/18/25 -		
Lidia Augello	P/T Paraprofessional/MPS						02/19/25		
							01/21/25 -		
							01/26/25;		
							02/18/25;		
							03/10/25 -		
Janine Carbone	P/T Paraprofessional/CCS						03/11/25		
							02/27/25 -		
Dawn Cerrachio	P/T Paraprofessional/CCS						02/28/25		
							03/06/25 -		
Marisha Chew	P/T Paraprofessional/LTMS						03/16/25		
		02/06/25-							
		02/26/25;	03/12/25-				02/27/25 -		
Graziella Del Rio	P/T Paraprofessional/MPS	03/11/25	03/16/25				03/10/25		
							02/19/25 -		
							02/20/25;		
Sandi Fairbanks	P/T Paraprofessional/MPS						02/26/25		
							02/18/25 -		
							02/24/25		
Staci Fuge	P/T Paraprofessional/MPS						02/27/25		
Nancy George							02/20/25 -		
(extended)	P/T Duty Aide/LTMS						03/02/25		
							03/06/25;		
Kate Hoesly	P/T Paraprofessional/CCS						03/12/25		
Jennifer Kiely	P/T Paraprofessional/MPS						02/27/25		

Rachel Ledwedge	P/T Paraprofessional/MPS		02/20/25
			02/13/25 -
Amanda Lewkowsk	i P/T Paraprofessional/MPS		02/23/25
		02/03/25 -	02/11/25 -
Sharon Morello	P/T Paraprofessional/CCS	02/10/25	03/30/25
			02/18/25;
			03/10/25 -
Kelly Morgano	P/T Paraprofessional/CCS		03/11/25
			03/11/25-
Christine Puzzo	P/T Paraprofessional/LTHS		03/12/25
			02/25/25
			(½ day);
			03/07/25
			(½ day);
			03/10/25;
			03/11/25
Amy Redrow	P/T Paraprofessional/CCS		(½ day)
		02/21/25 -	02/26/25 -
Joanne Santarsiero	P/T Paraprofessional/CCS	02/24/25 02/25/25	03/02/25
			02/03/25
			(½ day) -
Amanda Selig	P/T Paraprofessional/CCS		02/04/25
			02/20/25 -
Amaya Shallo	P/T Paraprofessional/FRS		03/09/25
	P/T Food Service		02/10/25 -
Kelly Silverman	Worker/LTMS		02/11/25